

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5547

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

April 27

1 Delete lines 5 through 15 of the printed bill and insert:

2 “**SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other law appropriating moneys, limiting expenditures**
3 **or otherwise adjusting appropriations or expenditure limitations, and in addition to any**
4 **action taken by the Emergency Board, the authorized appropriations and expenditure limi-**
5 **tations for the following agencies and programs of the State of Oregon for the biennium**
6 **ending June 30, 2007, are changed by the amounts specified:**

7 **2005**

8 **Oregon Laws**

9 **Agency/ Chapter/**
10 **Program/Funds Section Adjustment**

11
12 **Department of Human Services:**

13 **Debt Service**

14 **General Fund ch. 713 1(6) -\$1,509,092**

15 **Department-wide support services**

16 **General Fund ch. 713 1(1) +8,491,044**

17 **Other funds ch. 713 2(1) +1,809,939**

18 **Children, Adults and Families**

19 **General Fund ch. 713 1(2) +15,229,743**

20 **Other funds ch. 713 2(2) +259,853**

21 **Health Services**

22 **General Fund ch. 713 1(3) -2,605,904**

23 **Seniors and People with Disabilities**

24 **General Fund ch. 713 1(4) -10,190,104**

25 **Other funds ch. 713 2(4) +5,294,401**

26 **2006**

27 **Oregon Laws**

28 **Agency/ Chapter/**
29 **Program/Funds Section Adjustment**

30
31 **Emergency Board:**

32 **Department of Human Services**

33 **General Fund ch. 5 3 -\$9,861,271”.**

34 In line 16, delete “4” and insert “2”.

35 In line 18, delete “July 1, 2007” and insert “on its passage”.

